### 505730006 10/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2019
SEQUENCE:	2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.	02/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCON RESEARCH, LLC	
Street Address:	6201 SOUTH FREEWAY	
City:	FORT WORTH	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76134	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8176155056

**Email:** patent.docketing@alcon.com

Correspondent Name: KEIKO ICHIYE

**Address Line 1:** 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 2: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT058387-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY ROSE-JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Shelley Rose-Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page1.tif source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page2.tif source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page3.tif

PATENT 505730006 REEL: 050759 FRAME: 0980

source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page4.tif source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page5.tif source=PAT058387-US-NP\_2019-03-05\_Alcon Research LLC\_Merger Filed\_\_#page6.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALCON RESEARCH, LTD.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALCON RESEARCH, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALCON RESEARCH, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202342403

Date: 02-28-19

7178801 8100M SR# 20191542231

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:25 AM 02/28/2019 FILED 08:28 AM 02/28/2019 SR 20191542231 - File Number 7178801

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. WITH AND INTO ALCON RESEARCH, LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the

Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and

Section 18-209 of the

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA")

Alcon Research, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Alcon Research, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Company is Alcon Research, Ltd., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Company").
- 2. A Merger and Reorganization Agreement (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of February 28, 2019, by and among the Surviving Company and the Merging Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Merging Company in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Alcon Research, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall be effective on February 28, 2019 at 11:15 a.m. (the "Effective Time").
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided by applicable law.
- An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address: 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company, as applicable.

[[3886672]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of February 28, 2019, by a duly authorized person, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

ALCON RESEARCH, LLC

Name:

Title:

Ässt.

[Certificate of Merger Signature Page]

Case reference	Filing No.
PAT058082-US-PSP	08 Mar 2018 62/640215
PAT058066-US-PSP	14 Mar 2018 62/642734
PAT058073-US-PSP	14 Mar 2018 62/642755
PAT058097-US-PSP	22 Mar 2018 62/646696
PAT058050-US-PSP	28 Mar 2018 62/649216
PAT058100-US-PSP	03 Apr 2018 62/652142
PAT058092-US-PSF	06 Apr 2018 62/653588
PAT058116-US-PSP	11 Apr 2018 62/656230
PAT058114-US-PSP	11 Apr 2018 62/656238
PAT058108-US-PSP	11 Apr 2018 62/656079
PAT058093-US-PSP	12 Apr 2018 62/656400
PAT058106-US-PSP	08 May 2018 62/668312
PAT057986-US-PSP	18 May 2018 62/673164
PAT058081-US-PSP	21 May 2018 62/674185
PAT058155-US-PSP	04 Jun 2018 62/680008
PAT058154-US-PSP	04 Jun 2018 62/680004
PAT058153-US-PSP	04 Jun 2018 62/680001
PAT058167-US-PSP	26 Jun 2018 62/690046
PAT058185-US-PSP	10 Jul 2018 62/696078
PAT058183-US-PSP	10 Jul 2018 62/696084
PAT058184-US-PSP	10 Jul 2018 62/696090
PAT058182-US-PSP	10 Jul 2018 62/696072
PAT058181-US-PSP	10 Jul 2018 62/696065
PAT058159-US-PSP	12 Jul 2018 62/696983
PAT058192-US-PSP	12 Jul 2018 62/697367

PAT058193-US-PSP	13 Jul 2018 62/697463	
PAT058191-US-PSP	19 Jul 2018 62/700492	
PAT058194-US-PSP	26 Jul 2018 62/703557	
PAT058209-US-PSP	21 Aug 2018 62/720179	
PAT058223-US-PSP	05 Sep 2018 62/727089	
PAT058221-US-PSP	18 Sep 2018 62/732705	
PAT058239-US-PSP	01 Oct 2018 62/739549	
PAT058238-US-PSP	05 Oct 2018 62/742075	
PAT058263-US-PSP	18 Oct 2018 62/747578	
PAT058337-US-PSP	15 Nov 2018 62/767563	
PAT058338-US-PSP	15 Nov 2018 62/767568	
PAT058299-US-PSP	26 Nov 2018 62/771282	
PAT058271-US-PSP	28 Nov 2018 62/772325	
PAT058355-US-PSP	30 Nov 2018 62/773535	
PAT058340-US-PSP	03 Dec 2018 62/774441	
PAT058339-US-PSP	03 Dec 2018 62/774431	
PAT058354-US-PSP	10 Dec 2018 62/777378	
PAT058120-US-PSP	10 Dec 2018 62/777406	
PAT058367-US-PSP	11 Dec 2018 62/777797	
PAT058366-US-PSP	11 Dec 2018 62/777801	
PAT058368-US-PSP	11 Dec 2018 62/777919	
PAT058341-US-PSP	13 Dec 2018 62/779129	
PAT058370-US-PSP	13 Dec 2018 62/779058	
PAT058358-US-PSP	14 Dec 2018 62/779706	
PAT058387-US-PSP	18 Dec 2018 62/781235	
PAT058396-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/781709	

PAT058399-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/781862
PAT058400-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/781719
PAT058402-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/781727
PAT058401-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/781736
PAT058403-US-PSP	19 Dec 2018 62/782041
PAT058395-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782839
PAT058397-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782387
PAT058386-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782811
PAT058405-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782804
PAT058404-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782495
PAT058398-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782613
PAT058407-US-PSP	20 Dec 2018 62/782942
PAT058384-US-PSP	21 Dec 2018 62/783617

**RECORDED: 10/18/2019**